
Subject: Fwd: Issue with Prototype Short Spools
From: Tug T Arkan <arkan@fnal.gov>
Date: 3/28/2016 6:58 PM
To: Richard P Stanek <rstanek@fnal.gov>, Thomas J Peterson <tommy@fnal.gov>, Camille M
Ginsburg <ginsburg@fnal.gov>, "Kenneth S. Premo" <premo@fnal.gov>, Brian E Smith
<besmith@fnal.gov>, James N Blowers <blowers@fnal.gov>
CC: Yuriy M Orlov <orlov@fnal.gov>

I don't think this is an issue but just in case FYI

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Naeem Huque" <huque@jlab.org>
To: "Tug T Arkan" <arkan@fnal.gov>, "Kenneth S. Premo" <premo@fnal.gov>, "Yuriy M Orlov"
<orlov@fnal.gov>
Cc: "Edward Daly" <edaly@jlab.org>, "Katherine M. Wilson" <kwilson@jlab.org>, "Andrew B.
Burrill" <aburrill@slac.stanford.edu>
Subject: Issue with Prototype Short Spools

All,

We have discovered a fabricaƟon mistake in the Short Spool assemblies from the prototype
CM (F10009417). The ODs of the tube part is welded to the flanges on the outside using a
3mm fillet weld, of length 10mm and with a 20mm pitch. This is clearly called out in the
aƩached drawing (SecƟon A‐A). Upon inspecƟng the spare Short Spool here at JLab, it was
found that these welds do not exist; from what photo records we have of the parts, it is
apparent that none of the short spools fabricated by Ameriflex have these welds in place.
However, it seems that the Long Spools do have the welds. I would like to request that the
Long Spool and Short Spools at FNAL be inspected for the presence of these welds.

It is likely that we will be in the posiƟon that all our Short Spools are missing these welds. We
cannot add the welds now without damaging the copper plaƟng. At this point, the structural
analysis conducted on the spools should be revisited to determine how this affects the Short
Spool currently installed in the FNAL string, and whether the remaining short spools are sƟll
usable.

The only explanaƟon I can give as to how this got past our inspecƟon is that it was glaringly
obvious...

Thanks,
Naeem  
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